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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:52PM

Assembly District 50

 12,880 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 EMERGENCY

 285 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 124 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,861 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,156 

(124)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,032 

 11,310 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,005 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 184 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ERICA ETHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GREENWARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASON OTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DUNBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN ROMAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HOBAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,529 

Unrecorded  2,503 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:52PM

Assembly District 53

 29,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 126 EMERGENCY

 444 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 157 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,121 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,447 

(157)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,290 

 27,200 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,282 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 316 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN UNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON RODRIGUZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIAYWY GOODES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNETTE HERNANDEZ GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHANY HARTZELL HUGGHINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLATA RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID RHETT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GUARDARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 G LUCAS CRAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED ADAMES (WRITE-IN)

 13 JASON OTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HANEH (WRITE-IN)

 5 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS A RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SCORSESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN K. HALLHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SIRACUSE (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,857 

Unrecorded  5,433 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:52PM

Assembly District 54

 23,677 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 277 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,469 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,482 

(59)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,423 

 22,568 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 766 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 240 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BARBARA RENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON OTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOOS DUK DOUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,583 

Unrecorded  3,840 

Assembly District 55

 2,923 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 25 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 532 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,489 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,481 

 2,735 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 70 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 19 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DAVID FEHLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DESNOFS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,826 

Unrecorded  655 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:52PM

Assembly District 56

 4,692 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 53 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 721 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,472 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,466 

 4,519 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 57 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 25 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 TOM SIRACUSE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,602 

Unrecorded  864 

Assembly District 60

 1,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 16 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 348 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,862 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,861 

 1,417 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 15 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 8 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  1,440 

Unrecorded  421 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:52PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 75,268 PUBLIC COUNTER

 133 EMERGENCY

 1,100 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 355 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 11,052 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  87,908 

(355)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  87,553 

 69,749 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,195 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 792 MICHAEL FREEMAN-SAULSBERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN UNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON RODRIGUZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIAYWY GOODES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNETTE HERNANDEZ GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA RENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHANY HARTZELL HUGGHINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLATA RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FEHLING (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID RHETT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GUARDARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA ETHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 G LUCAS CRAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GREENWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED ADAMES (WRITE-IN)

 17 JASON OTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HANEH (WRITE-IN)

 8 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOOS DUK DOUG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS A RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS BROWN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:52PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 MARTIN SCORSESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DUNBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DESNOFS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN ROMAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN K. HALLHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HOBAV (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM SIRACUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  73,837 

Unrecorded  13,716 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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